7/27/77
D.P.W.

o W

(S, ]

10

11
12
13
14

15 -

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

——
——

Intreducad hy!
MIKE LOWRY

1‘0..77'691

ORDINANCE NO. 3318

AN ORDINANCE making an appropriation in the
amount of $88,000 to the County Road Fund

and a transfer from the unencumbered fund
balance of the County Road Fund in the amount

of $88,000 for the construction project

known as Maplewood Heights Drainage,

Capital Tmprovement Project No. 400476; revising
the 1977 Capital Improvement Program and amerding
Ordinance No. 2988, Section 70, Attachment No. 1
as amended; and declaring an emergency.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION.l. There is'hereby approved and adopted an appro-
priation of $88,000 from the County Road Fund to complete con-
struction of Maplewood Heights Drainage Capital Improvement
Project No. 400476.

SECTION 2. There is hereby approved and adopted an appro-
priation of $88,000 from the unencumbered fund balance of thé

County Road Fund to Maplewood Heights Drainage, Capital Improve-

ment Project No. 400476 to provide funds for the project iden-

tified in Section 1 above. _
SECTION 3. Ordinance No. 2988, Section 70, as amended, is
hereby amended to read as follows:

County Road (CIP Only) (($1;5525;892) $1,640,892




LS ¥ I N

O o NN W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

24

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

SECTION 4. The project information sheet attached,hereto
is adopted to amend and re&ise the King County 1977 Capital
Improvement Budget and Program; amending Ordinance No. 2988,
Section 70, Attachment No. 1, as amended.

SECTION 5. The Counfy Council finds as fact and declares
that an emergency exists and that this ordinance is necessary for
the immediate preservation of the public peace, health or safety

or for the support of county government and existing public

institutions.
INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this JZ___ day of
4 ., 1977.
PASSED this fas~ day of ﬁ;;sz , 1977

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

ATTEST;)'-,‘} Ny e

/j +F;.§§ll(7 DEPUTY
CIdrk eﬁ/the Counc1l

DA
‘APPROVEﬁ thlS ' éz?day of /CZL%4%&¢4§=:\ , 1977.
v v 7 .




Project: 400476 Maplewood Heights Drainage Case ' : N e
Printing Date: APRIL 1977 p g g “ON \—I\\\f 1
Description: Council District: No. 6 i

CIP Planning Area: Central

Location: Southeast 144th Street & 141st Avenue Southeast

Work Scope: Eliminate drainége and stide problems by installing
approximately 1,170 ft. of 12-inch storm drain from
.S.E. 144th Street to-the Cedar River.

Objective: To eliminate a drainage problem in compliance with
1itigation settlement agreement.

Cost Data: ) Status: *
Original Cost Estimate 1976 $ 28,250

wina o

Project Data:

FUlio Jol03  COUNTY RIADS ) ' CENSUS TRACT, 256
- DEPT 73 *UADS - PUBLIC WORKS : : DEPT PRIORITY REQUEST ]
PRCS 5 TEANSPUATATIGN LICATION - SE 144 ST & 141 AVE SE

SUBPGM 02 STAEETS € ROADS CONSTRUCTIONS | SOUNCIL DISTRICT: 006
ELEMENT 02 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT '

PROGRAM PROJECTION IN THOUSANDS (

. PRICR YRS CEXISTING 1977 L L R P T T T YT ITY
ACTIVITY EXPENCITURES RUDGET 403PTED 1978 1979 1930 19¢
3. COWSTRUCTIIN : 28,250 88,000
v BNRUAL PIIJECT TuTaL _ 28,250 88,000
ceee7T-62 PAIJECT CIST 88,000 o :
wassTITAL PICJECT CUST (@8:250)) 116,250
REVENUE 3IUXCES
39299 {A) ANTICIPATED FUND BALARCE 284250
30110 (4) UNENCUMEERED FUND BALANCE 777 .. 88,000_
eecedUNJAL REVEWULE TATAL ’ 26,250 88,000
eesaT3TAL SEVENJE ((28+250)) C (( 281250)) AVAILASLE - = PENDING )
. 16,250 116,250 o



